
MANUFACTURE OF BEER (IN 
BARRELS)

Production

Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)

    In bottles and cans

    In kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free

    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES 
(IN POUNDS)

    Malt and malt products

    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products

    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups

    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 555,629,718

 15,178,038

 1,574,509

 13,052,268

 14,738,544

 15,820,859

 429,588

 75

 9,831

 439,494

 10,558,551

 65,251,144

 10,180,667

 301,893

 336,789,908

 50,320,517

 62,119,884

 16,834,020

 2,676,324

 468,740,653

 11,155,361

 483,527 pounds of extract SEP 2012 301,893 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 16,049,690

 13,808,329

 1,660,104

 15,601,996

 343,140

 0

 9,186

 352,326

 9,686,965

 316,174,474

 47,184,013

 55,199,197

 34,557,083

 2,397,458

 61,369,571

 7,645,101

 299,612

 10,127,576

 534,954,085

 455,512,225

 15,954,322

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  111,767  133,563
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        Total Non-Grain products  86,889,065  79,441,860

 320,442 pounds of extract 299,612 Pounds of hops is equivalent to SEP 2011
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TTB S 5130-09-2012

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 5,292,485,172

 142,967,049

 13,750,802

 125,110,499

 139,250,549

 151,763,413

 3,681,508

 103

 34,889

 3,716,500

 95,441,893

 704,250,177

 91,226,983

 3,315,866

 3,198,706,275

 544,038,171

 543,722,039

 95,632,721

 19,871,889

 4,401,971,095

 91,721,051

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 149,584,264

 123,752,140

 13,579,347

 137,745,099

 3,208,569

 2

 30,519

 3,239,090

 93,973,618

 3,113,790,323

 476,668,434

 607,885,884

 99,689,758

 19,665,916

 598,179,633

 80,307,376

 2,996,535

 90,200,730

 5,089,384,589

 4,317,700,315

 140,984,189

 389,248  413,612

 890,514,077  771,684,274
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended.
 
            1 Barrel is equivalent to 31 gallons.         


