

## **DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY**

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## **STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER**

Reporting Period: September 2012

Report Symbol: TTB S 5130-09-2012

**Page:** 1 of 1

Report Date:

29-NOV-2012

MANUFACTURE OF BEER (IN BARRELS)	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	15,820,859	16,049,690	151,763,413	149,584,264
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	13,052,268	13,808,329	125,110,499	123,752,140
In kegs	1,574,509	1,660,104	13,750,802	13,579,347
Tax Determined, Premises Use	111,767	133,563	389,248	413,612
Sub Total Taxable	14,738,544	15,601,996	139,250,549	137,745,099
Tax-free				
For export	429,588	343,140	3,681,508	3,208,569
For vessels and aircraft	75	0	103	2
Consumed on brewery premises	9,831	9,186	34,889	30,519
Sub Total Tax-Free	439,494	352,326	3,716,500	3,239,090
Total Removals	15,178,038	15,954,322	142,967,049	140,984,189
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	10,558,551	9,686,965	95,441,893	93,973,618
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES (IN POUNDS)				
Malt and malt products	336,789,908	316,174,474	3,198,706,275	3,113,790,323
Corn and corn products	50,320,517	47,184,013	544,038,171	476,668,434
Rice and rice products	62,119,884	55,199,197	543,722,039	607,885,884
Barley and barley products	16,834,020	34,557,083	95,632,721	99,689,758
Wheat and wheat products	2,676,324	2,397,458	19,871,889	19,665,916
Total Grain products	468,740,653	455,512,225	4,401,971,095	4,317,700,315
Sugar and syrups	65,251,144	61,369,571	704,250,177	598,179,633
Hops (dry)	10,180,667	7,645,101	91,226,983	80,307,376
Hops (used as extracts)	301,893	299,612	3,315,866	2,996,535
Other	11,155,361	10,127,576	91,721,051	90,200,730
Total Non-Grain products	86,889,065	79,441,860	890,514,077	771,684,274
Total Used	555,629,718	534,954,085	5,292,485,172	5,089,384,589
			, , ,	, , ,

301,893 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 483,527 pounds of extract SEP 2012 299,612 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 320,442 pounds of extract SEP 2011

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

1 Barrel is equivalent to 31 gallons.